
Camp. e Torn. Nac. de Show e Precisão

Pavilhão Rota dos Móveis - 31/03/2023

Quartets Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName          Pl.Club

 1  1ADPA LUMIÈRE

NEVERMORE MISTERY

 59.31

 2  2SAY YES

GUILTY

 56.50

 3  3ENDLESS TROOPERS

FLOW

 48.24

 4  4EVOLUTIO

THE ART OF LOSING

 36.17

 5  5CPS

TANGO IS FOR TWO

 29.85

 6  6STRONGER

BLOOM

 27.29

 7  7UNCUT

BREAK THE STIGMA

 25.58

 8  8SCEB

CHARLIE`S ANGELS

 18.54

 9  9APVIL

PRETTY HURTS

 9.74
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Pavilhão Rota dos Móveis - 31/03/2023

Quartets Seniores

Camp. e Torn. Nac. de Show e Precisão

RESULTS DETAILS

Nation     TES        PCS      DED       Total

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 29.56  29.75  0.0  59.31ADPA LUMIÈRE

NEVERMORE MISTERY

 1

 25.67  30.83  0.0  56.50SAY YES

GUILTY

 2

 19.57  29.67 -1.0  48.24ENDLESS TROOPERS

FLOW

 3

 20.50  15.67  0.0  36.17EVOLUTIO

THE ART OF LOSING

 4

 10.10  19.75  0.0  29.85CPS

TANGO IS FOR TWO

 5

 12.70  14.59  0.0  27.29STRONGER

BLOOM

 6

 11.83  13.75  0.0  25.58UNCUT

BREAK THE STIGMA

 7

 8.70  9.84  0.0  18.54SCEB

CHARLIE`S ANGELS

 8

 4.90  5.84 -1.0  9.74APVIL

PRETTY HURTS

 9

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES Referee NUNO SANTOS

Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR

Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES

Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Camp. e Torn. Nac. de Show e Precisão

Pavilhão Rota dos Móveis - 31/03/2023

Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ADPA LUMIÈRE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -1 +1 -1 -1  7.90 8.50Tr4  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

-0.07 -1 -2 0 0 0  2.93 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.33 0 +1 +1 0 0  9.63 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.80 +1 +1 +2 +1 0  9.10 8.30QCL4  4 Quartets Element Cluster

 29.56 29.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 29.56  29.75  0.00  59.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.00  7.25  7.50  6.50  7.00  7.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.25  7.50  7.75  7.25  7.50  7.421

Performance/Execution  7.50  7.75  7.50  7.00  7.75  7.581

Choreography/Composition  7.50  7.75  7.75  7.50  8.00  7.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SAY YES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 0 0 -1 -1 -1  8.10 8.50Tr4  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +2  3.20 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative

 0.70 +1 +1 +1 +1 0  7.50 6.80QCL3  3 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.23 0 0 0 -1 -1  6.87 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 25.67 25.40

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 25.67  30.83  0.00  56.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.75  7.50  6.75  7.50  7.50  7.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.75  8.00  7.25  7.50  7.25  7.501

Performance/Execution  8.00  8.25  7.75  7.50  7.75  7.831

Choreography/Composition  8.25  8.25  7.50  7.75  8.00  8.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.83

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ENDLESS TROOPERS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 +2  3.20 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative

-0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -1  2.30 2.50TrB  2 Dance Travelling Traveling

 0.77 0 0 +2 +1 +2  9.07 8.30QCL4  3 Quartets Element Cluster

-2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  5.00 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 19.57 20.90

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 19.57  29.67 -1.00  48.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.25  6.75  7.75  7.50  7.75  7.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.50  8.25  7.75  8.00  7.421

Performance/Execution  6.50  7.00  7.50  7.25  7.75  7.251

Choreography/Composition  6.75  7.25  8.00  7.75  8.50  7.671

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.67

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EVOLUTIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  6.50 7.00Tr3  1 Dance Travelling Traveling %

-0.33 0 -1 -2 0 -1  4.67 5.00QCL2  2 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.07 0 -1 -1 0 0  2.93 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

-0.70 -1 -1 -1 -1 0  6.40 7.10QL3  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 20.50 22.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 20.50  15.67  0.00  36.17

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.50  4.00  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  3.50  4.00  4.25  3.921

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  3.50  4.25  4.00  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CPS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2  0.00 0.00NLQL  1 Quartets Element Line No Level

-0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1  1.90 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.13 -1 0 -1 0 -1  2.87 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

-0.67 -1 -1 0 -2 -2  5.33 6.00Tr3  4 Dance Travelling Traveling

 10.10 11.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 10.10  19.75  0.00  29.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.00  4.75  5.25  4.25  5.00  4.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.00  4.75  4.50  4.75  4.831

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.25  5.00  4.00  4.50  4.831

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.50  5.50  4.75  4.25  5.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

STRONGER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 0 -1 -2 -1 -1  4.50 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.60 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  3.70 4.00QL1  4 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 12.70 14.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 12.70  14.59  0.00  27.29

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.25  4.25  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.00  4.00  3.671

Performance/Execution  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.671

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.59

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

UNCUT

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1  1.40 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.50 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1  2.50 3.00QLB  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.27 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2  2.73 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  5.20 5.50Tr1  4 Dance Travelling Traveling %

 11.83 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 11.83  13.75  0.00  25.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.331

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.75  3.751

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SCEB

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1  2.50 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

-0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Travelling Traveling

-0.50 -1 -2 -3 -2 -1  1.50 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster

-0.20 0 -1 -2 -1 -1  2.80 3.00QCr1  4 Quartets Element Creative

 8.70 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 8.70  9.84  0.00  18.54

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.331

Performance/Execution  2.50  1.75  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.421

Choreography/Composition  2.50  1.50  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.84

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO
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Quartets Seniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

APVIL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.70 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2  2.30 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence

 0.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLQCl  2 Quartets Element Cluster No Level

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2  2.60 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative

 0.00 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2  0.00 0.00NLTr  4 Dance Travelling No Level Traveling

 4.90 6.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 4.90  5.84 -1.00  9.74

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.50  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  0.75  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.25  1.00  1.50  1.50  1.50  1.421

Choreography/Composition  1.50  0.75  1.25  1.50  1.50  1.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.84

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LUDMILA PINTO

Specialist FRANCISCO SILVA

Data Operator LUDMILA PINTO

Assistant POR HELENA VIANA

Controller POR HELGA MARQUES

Referee NUNO SANTOS
Judge 1 TELMA LUÍS
Judge 2 MIGUEL GASPAR
Judge 3 JOSÉ COSTA
Judge 4 JOSÉ MENDES
Judge 5 INÊS AMADO

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.4.3.1 © 2019 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 91/23/2019

 7:06:32PM
Verified [1FRMS0O-12BE516-1F87SW9-14QMAVA]


